
CAMPING IN
MANITOBA

2023

DISCOVER MANITOBA’S BEST CAMPING, 
RVING, AND ADVENTURING



Ph
ot

o;
 ©

is
to

ck
p

ho
to

s.
co

m
 b

y 
m

ys
tic

en
er

g
y

vacations last a weekend…
memories last a lifetimememories last a lifetime

Reserve today Lilacresort.com 

Manitoba’s Premier  
FAMILY VACATION  

DESTINATION
Since 1958

LILAC RESORT
RV, LODGING & WATER PARK

Toll Free: 1.866.388.6095
 Phone: 204.422.5760

On Hwy #1, 20 minutes east of Winnipeg



Welcome to the second issue of Stay - Camping in Manitoba. 
Whether you’re a first-time camper or a seasoned veteran of the 
great outdoors, our guide is filled with great camping and RVing 

destinations—and products and services—from providers throughout 
the province. Your next camping adventure starts here.

camping checklist	 8 
PACKING FOR YOUR NEXT ADVENTURE

campground directory	 11

campground map	 20

leave no trace	 23 
SHARING A WILD HABITAT RESPECTFULLY

protecting our waters	 33 
PREVENT AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES

campfire cones recipe	 35

advertiser index	 38
 

staymanitoba.ca

Riding Mountain 
National ParkPh

ot
o;

 ©
is

to
ck

p
ho

to
s.

co
m

 b
y 

m
ys

tic
en

er
g

y

staymanitoba.ca 	 3



issue no. 2 – 2023

publisher
Leech Group

art and design
Teighan Fleming

Mathew Foote

advertising sales
Dean Jago

Gillian Leech
Ryan Powers

Steffen Spiess

©2023 Leech Group. All rights 
reserved. No portion of this 

publication may be reproduced, 
in whole or in part, without the 
express written permission of 

the publisher. Printed in Canada. 
While care has been taken in 
the preparation of this guide, 

the information contained 
herein is derived from a variety 
of outside sources. The views of 
the advertisers are theirs alone; 
the publisher does not provide 

a recommendation for, or 
endorsement of, any business or 
service advertised in this guide.

Leech Group
601 Braecrest Drive

Brandon, MB  R7C 1B1
P: 204.728.3037

TF: 888.756.4433
leechgroup.com

This publication was made  
possible through the support of  
the advertisers featured here.  

Thank you!

staymanitoba.ca

PARTS, SERVICE, SALES & BBQ SAUCE

Sales
On-site Financing
MPI/SGI Accredited
Service Facility
Fully Stocked Parts
Department

FULL SERVICE RV DEALERSHIP OFFERING:

www.PikADilly.com
Call or Text 204-728-8570

PARTS, SERVICE, SALES & BBQ SAUCE

Sales
On-site Financing
MPI/SGI Accredited
Service Facility
Fully Stocked Parts
Department

FULL SERVICE RV DEALERSHIP OFFERING:

www.PikADilly.com
Call or Text 204-728-8570

PARTS, SERVICE, SALES & BBQ SAUCE

Sales
On-site Financing
MPI/SGI Accredited
Service Facility
Fully Stocked Parts
Department

FULL SERVICE RV DEALERSHIP OFFERING:

www.PikADilly.com
Call or Text 204-728-8570

1630 1st Street North, Brandon, 
Manitoba R7C 1A4

Ph: 204-725-0474 • Fax: 204-571-1546
www.actionpowerbrandon.com

WE SELL FUN

4	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 R E C YC L A B L E S   

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

D OW N LO A D  T H E  A P P F O L LOW  U S

WA S T E  

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 R E C YC L A B L E S   

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

D OW N LO A D  T H E  A P P F O L LOW  U S

WA S T E  

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 R E C YC L A B L E S   

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

D OW N LO A D  T H E  A P P F O L LOW  U S

WA S T E  

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 RECYCLABLES  

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

DOWNLOAD THE APPFOLLOW US

WASTE 

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 RECYCLABLES  

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

DOWNLOAD THE APPFOLLOW US

WASTE 

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 RECYCLABLES  

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

DOWNLOAD THE APPFOLLOW US

WASTE 

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 RECYCLABLES  

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

DOWNLOAD THE APPFOLLOW US

WASTE 

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 RECYCLABLES  

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

DOWNLOAD THE APPFOLLOW US

WASTE 

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.

Lose yourself to long summer 
nights and starry skies.
Just keep track of your beverage  
containers along the way.

Recycle Everywhere bins and bin bags 
are found throughout campgrounds in 
Manitoba. This makes it convenient to 
discard empty beverage containers while 
contributing to a cleaner environment.

To learn more, visit RecycleEverywhere.ca.

 RECYCLABLES  

Metal  
Containers

Plastic 
Containers 1-5

Flat Cardboard & Paper

1-5

Empty Beverage Containers

DOWNLOAD THE APPFOLLOW US

WASTE 

Take-out  
Cups

Styrofoam 
Containers

Diapers &  
Dog Waste

Disposable 
Plates

Soiled Food 
Containers

Plastic Bags  
& Wrap

Food  
Waste

Disposable 
Cutlery

A recycling triangle doesn’t mean it’s accepted. Check with your local municipality to be sure.



CELEBRATING 60 YEARS AS A
FAMILY OWNED RV DEALER

 
1330 DUGALD ROAD

WINNIPEG, MANITOBA
204-237-7272

TOLL FREE: 1-800-668-4660

FOLLOW US ON:

WWW.TRANSCONATRAILERS.COM

WILDWOOD | SURVEYOR | CHAPARRAL 
 PIONEER | CLIPPER | R-POD 

 ARCTIC CAT | ALCOM | SUNSEEKER 
 TRACER | IN TECH | WILDWOOD LODGE

INTRODUCING IN TECH
ONLY DEALER IN MB & SASK

WILDWOOD LODGE
OUR OLDEST PRODUCT LINE

CHAPARRAL FIFTH WHEEL
EXCLUSIVE DEALER IN MB



SURVEYOR | SABRE | ARCTIC CAT | WILDWOOD | CRUSADER  
R-POD | CLIPPER | TRACER | AVENGER | SUNSEEKER | GEORGETOWN

LARGE PARTS ACCESSORIES & SERVICE DEPARTMENT | AUTOPAC ACCREDITED

Fax: 204-237-1264 
Toll Free: 1-800-668-4660
sales@transconatrailers.com
www.transconatrailers.com

1330 Dugald Road 
Winnipeg, MB  R2J 0H2
Phone: 204-237-7272

CELEBRATING 60 YEARS AS A
FAMILY OWNED RV DEALER

 
1330 DUGALD ROAD

WINNIPEG, MANITOBA
204-237-7272

TOLL FREE: 1-800-668-4660

FOLLOW US ON:

WWW.TRANSCONATRAILERS.COM

WILDWOOD | SURVEYOR | CHAPARRAL 
 PIONEER | CLIPPER | R-POD 

 ARCTIC CAT | ALCOM | SUNSEEKER 
 TRACER | IN TECH | WILDWOOD LODGE

INTRODUCING IN TECH
ONLY DEALER IN MB & SASK

WILDWOOD LODGE
OUR OLDEST PRODUCT LINE

CHAPARRAL FIFTH WHEEL
EXCLUSIVE DEALER IN MB



Ill
us

tr
a

tio
ns

; ©
is

to
ck

p
ho

to
s.

co
m

 b
y 

Ke
ith

Bi
sh

op

camping checklist
PACKING FOR YOUR NEXT ADVENTURE

Ah, the great outdoors! Is there any better way to enjoy it than a relaxing trip to the 
countryside or lake with family and friends? While you’re making plans for your 
next camping getaway, use our handy checklist to ensure you have all the gear 
packed and on hand to make your outing comfortable and enjoyable.

the campsite
	 Tent and groundsheet (to protect 

the bottom of the tent from moisture)
	 Tent stakes
	 Sunshade
	 Tarps
	 Sleeping bags, sleeping pads and 

camping pillows; optional cots or 
hammocks

	 Flashlights/lanterns with extra 
batteries or solar power panel

	 Camping chairs and table (especially 
if no picnic table will be available)

	 Clothesline and clothes pins

toolkit
	 Hammer or rubber mallet
	 Saw, axe or hatchet
	 Camp knife or multi-tool
	 Utility cord
	 Batteries
	 Duct tape
	 Hand-broom and dustpan
	 Folding shovel

camp kitchen
	 Large bins for storing and transporting 

kitchen equipment and supplies
	 Camp stove with waterproof matches 

or lighter and fuel canisters; or 
charcoal barbecue with charcoal

	 Fire starter or chimney starter for 
campfires. Source your firewood at 
your campground.

	 Cooler with ice or ice packs
	 Bowls, pots and pans (frying pan, 

griddle, grill, dutch oven)
	 Utensils for food preparation 

(pot holders, spatula, tongs, whisk, 
serving spoons, strainer, bottle opener, 
corkscrew, can opener, measuring 
spoons and cups)

	 Animal-resistant storage containers, 
plus smaller food containers and 
reusable bags

	 Aluminum foil
	 Cutting board
	 Knife set and sharpener

continued on next page

Photo; ©
istockp

hotos.com
 b

y m
ysticenerg

y

Paint Lake 
Provincial Park

8	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



	 Plates, cups/mugs, knives, forks and 
spoons for each camper

	 Napkins
	 Portable coffee/tea maker
	 Tablecloth with clips
	 Large collapsible water container
	 Reuseable water bottles
	 Camp sink or basin with dish 

towel, pot scrubbers, sponges, 
and biodegradable soap

	 Dish rack and dish towels
	 Trash and recycling bags

clothing and footwear
	 Quick-drying and moisture-wicking 

clothing (socks, underwear, sports 
bras, short and long-sleeved shirts 
and sweaters, shorts, pants)

	 Sleepwear
	 Fleece jacket or insulated vest
	 Sun hat
	 Bandanas
	 Eyeshades and earplugs
	 Rain pants and jacket
	 Bathing suit
	 Toque, hat and gloves (prepare for 

the weather where you’re headed)
	 Waterproof shoes and boots
	 Sandals

health & hygiene
	 First aid kit and supplies
	 Antiseptic wipes
	 Toiletries
	 Prescription medications
	 Hand sanitizer
	 Toilet paper and baby wipes
	 Sanitation trowel/dig tool
	 Feminine hygiene products
	 Cosmetics and mirror
	 Combs and brushes
	 Toothbrushes and toothpaste
	 Glasses and contact lenses
	 Sunglasses
	 Sunscreen
	 Lip balm
	 Insect repellent or device

activities 
	 Floatation devices/life jackets
	 Watersports gear
	 Binoculars
	 Playing cards and other games
	 Marshmallow roasting sticks/forks
	 Books and magazines
	 Field guide and star chart
	 Arts and crafts supplies
	 Bicycles
	 Hiking poles 
	 Dog toys, leash, collar, food, food and 

water bowls, waste pick-up bags

personal items
	 Wallet, cash, debit and credit cards
	 Identification cards
	 Smartphone and headphones
	 Campground reservation 

confirmation

Ill
us

tr
a

tio
ns

; ©
is

to
ck

p
ho

to
s.

co
m

 b
y 

Ke
ith

Bi
sh

op

Photo; ©
istockp

hotos.com
 b

y m
ysticenerg

y

campfire
FACT

Source: Government of Manitoba

Manitoba has more than four million hectares of protected land 
and water set aside in 92 provincial parks. Choose from lush 

boreal forests, perfect prairie parklands, intriguing historic sites, 
sandy beaches, pristine lakes and crystal streams!  

staymanitoba.ca 	 9



Please call or email us to book your site, 
we take reservations all year long!
30 amp Full-Service  |  50 amp Full-Service

• Oak Lake Beach only 
10 minutes away

• 3 Golf Courses within 15 Minutes
• 200 Sites: 30 AMP & 50 AMP 

Full Service
• 24-Hour Laundromat
• Nightly, Weekly or Monthly or 

Seasonal Site Rental
• Hot Showers & Flush Toilets
• Treated Water throughout 

the Park

• Wi-Fi ($) and Firewood 
Delivery ($)

• Horseshoe Pits
• Sand Volleyball Court
• Outdoor Shuffle Board & 

Checker Board
• Mini Golf Course ($)
• Play Structure
• Cook Shack
• Biking/Walking Trails

Located on the TransCanada Highway, 14 kms east of Virden,  
9 kms west of Oak Lake. GPS 49°46'46"N/100°45'31"W

Come and enjoy the best kept camping 
secret in Southwest Manitoba today!

1.204.855.2260
aspengrovecampground@gmail.com
www.aspengrovecampground.com

located at Onanole Manitoba. 
Seasonal, weekly and daily rates.
clearlakervresor tinfo@gmail.com

Open May long until Thanksgiving.  
Please call 1-204-867-7299

Open May long until Thanksgiving.  
Please call 1-204-867-7299

Everywhere you go  
feels exactly like

where you’re 
supposed 

to be

brandontourism.com

Firewood supply and delivery in Westman
204-312-8444 • www.westmanfirewood.ca

10	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



ARROW LAKE CAMPGROUND  1
In Rossburn off Hwy 45: east on Road 113N
From Vista off Hwy 45: north on Road 140W

 204-859-0281 
	 rossburngameandfish@hotmail.com	

SEASON:	May	to	October

Two	daily	and	16	seasonal	campsites,	electrical	only.	Only	minutes	away	from	Rossburn	townsite	
with	many	amenities	such	as	grocery	store,	gas	station/convenience	store,	restaurants.	Many	
other	lakes	in	the	nearby	area	can	be	easily	visited	during	the	day.	Only	20	minutes	away	from	the	
famous	Olha	General	Store,	historic	sites	like	the	Buddhas	and	Ukrainian	Settlement	Monument.	
Riding	Mountain	National	Park	is	only	a	short	drive	away	for	additional	adventures.	

            

FULL HOOK-UP
0

ELECTRIC
2

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
2

www.rossburn.ca/p/camping-reservations  

 30	AMP

CAMPGROUND
DIRECTORY

cam
pground directory

legend of
symbols

	 Reservations 
Accepted

	 Electrical Amperage
 
amenities

	 Accessible Sites
	 Beach
	 Controlled Access/
Gate

	 Dump Station
	 Fire Pits
	 Firewood
	 Group Camping 
Area

	 Mobile Pump-Out
	 Pets Welcome

	 Sewer Outlets

	 Showers

	 Toilets (Modern)

	 Toilets (Non-Modern)

	 Tenting Area

	 Trailer/Cabin Rentals

	 Winter Camping

on-site services
	 ATM

	 Boat Launch

	 Fuel

	 Games Room

	 Laundromat

	 Marina

	 Picnic Area

	 Propane

	 Restaurant/Dining

	 Snack Bar

	 Store

	 Watercraft Rentals

	 WiFi

	 Winter Storage

recreation
	 Biking Trails

	 Fishing (onsite)

	 Golf (nearby)

	 Golf (onsite)

	 Hiking Trails

	 Hot Tub

	 Playground

	 Pool (Indoor)

	 Pool (Outdoor)

staymanitoba.ca 	 11



BINSCARTHBINSCARTH      
PARK & POOLPARK & POOL

56th year Anniversary56th year Anniversary

2007 Travel Manitoba “Excellent Services Award”
www.parkandpool.ca

Located on THE YELLOWHEAD HWY,Located on THE YELLOWHEAD HWY,
2 KMs SOUTH OF BINSCARTH2 KMs SOUTH OF BINSCARTH

SUMMER ACTIVITIESSUMMER ACTIVITIES
Scenic Park • Beach VolleyballScenic Park • Beach Volleyball

Mini Golf Course • Outdoor Heated PoolMini Golf Course • Outdoor Heated Pool
FULL MENU CONCESSION • Hiking TrailFULL MENU CONCESSION • Hiking Trail
DOUBLE SUPER SLIDE • Horseshoe PitsDOUBLE SUPER SLIDE • Horseshoe Pits

WINTER ACTIVITIESWINTER ACTIVITIES
Snow ShoeingSnow Shoeing

Cross Country SkiingCross Country Skiing



PRIORITY SERVICE AT OVER 
200 DEALERS ACROSS CANADA & THE U.S.

Visit us at 1370 Dugald Road, Winnipeg, MB R2J 0H2

GRAND PALMS RV RESORT, 104151 ROAD 38E,  
GRAND MARAIS, MB, R0E 0T0,  

CANADA    204-293-5468    PAULINE@GRANDPALMSRVRESORT.COM

Grand Palms RV Resort is a family-oriented 
campground located just 500 feet from the 
East Gates of Grand Beach (the second nicest 
beach in Canada according to Reader’s Digest 
Magazine). We offer a top notch customer  

experience and great amenities.

SEASONAL CAMPING OVERNIGHT CAMPING



10km from Spruce Woods Park • 15km from The 10km from Spruce Woods Park • 15km from The 
Sand Hills Casino • Glenboro is located at the  Sand Hills Casino • Glenboro is located at the  

intersection of #2 and #5 highways.intersection of #2 and #5 highways.

• $15 per night 15/amp • $20 per night 30/amp

• Sewer dumping station at the campground

NO RESERVATION REQUIRED

 204-526-5100

Treat Yourself to a “Debonair” ExperienceTreat Yourself to a “Debonair” Experience

DebonairCampgroundDebonairCampground.com.com 204-347-5336204-347-5336
St. Malo, ManitobaSt. Malo, Manitoba

- Seasonal Sites- Seasonal Sites
- Casual Sites- Casual Sites
- Private Beach- Private Beach

Photo Credit: trailforks.com www.islandontheprairies.ca Photo Credit: Portage Regional Economic Development Inc.

 Junk Yard Dogs St Ambroise Beach

South of Portage la Prairie on Provincial 
Road 240, the Junk Yard Dogs biking and 

hiking trails offer an afternoon of fun 
for the whole family. These trails offer 
peaceful surroundings of mature forest 

and native wildlife.

 Come enjoy pristine sandy beaches 
and camping located at the southeast 

tip of Lake Manitoba. St. Ambroise 
Provincial Park offers a world class bird 

watching experience. 

Trail Day Passes can be purchased online 
at www.portagejyd.com and all profits 

go towards trail maintenance and 
 supporting the future of the trail.

  

  

210 Frontage Rd., Virden, MB
Phone 204-748-2060 • Toll Free 1-888-877-7623
www.virdenrec.com

• Boats • ATVs • Outboards 
• Honda Power Equipment

Sales & Service
• Bayliner • Sea Ray • Heyday Inboards • Lund • Honda • Mercury Marine  

• Minn-Kota • Harris Pontoons  • Shoremaster Docks & Lifts

irdenirden
ecreationecreation

We Take Your Fun SeriouslyWe Take Your Fun Seriously

  

• Driving Range • Basketball Hoops 
Rock Climbing Wall

2000 Highland Ave., Brandon
Just behind Lakeview Hotel & Subway

 204-727-3911
Visit us at

www.albertsbistro.com

available upon request
PARTY PACKS

14	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



 ASPEN GROVE CAMPGROUND  
SW25 9 25W
Oak Lake, Manitoba R0M 1P0

 204-855-2260 
 aspengrovecampground@gmail.com 

SEASON: May 5 to Sept. 30

FULL HOOK-UP
179

ELEC/WATER
16

PULL-THRU
9

# SITES
200

aspengrovecampground.com   30/50 AMP

2

BINSCARTH PARK AND POOL   3
From Binscarth, along HWY#16,  
travel 1 km south. 

 204-532-2353 
 camping@parkandpool.ca 

SEASON: May to September 

Binscarth Park and Pool also has Mini Golf, a beach volleyball area, public swimming, swimming 
lessons, aquatic exercises, lane swimming, day camps in August, and market gardens in August.
Within 1 km, there is a grocery store as well as a gas station with an ATM.

               

FULL HOOK-UP
9

ELEC/WATER
42

PULL-THRU
7

# SITES
42

parkandpool.ca  

 15/30/50 AMP

 CLEAR LAKE RV RESORT  
1 kilometer west of the junction of Hwy 10 
and PR 354. 1/2 km south on Burnett Road.

 204-867-7299 
 clearlakervresortinfo@gmail.com

SEASON: May Long Weekend to Thanksgiving

FULL HOOK-UP
45

ELEC/WATER
45

PULL-THRU
11

# SITES
45

clearlakervresort.ca  30/50 AMP

4

DEBONAIR CAMPGROUND  
Box 10  •  23079 PR 403
St. Malo, Manitoba R0A 1T0

 204-347-5336 
 info@debonaircampground.com

SEASON: April 22 to Oct. 10

FULL HOOK-UP
190

ELEC/WATER
203

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
203

debonaircampground.com  15/30/50 AMP

5

cam
pground directory

Stay is available online at
staymanitoba.ca

Book a guided trail ride with 9 Finger Ranch  
in and around Riding Mountain National Park. 

LET US SCHEDULE YOUR ADVENTURE! 

www.9fingerranch.com

Located close to Rossburn, the Ranch is the perfect home base for 
exploring the Parkland Region and Riding Mountain National Park. 

FULL PERSONALIZED EXPERIENCE

SHORT TO FULL LENGTH DAY RIDES

NATIONAL PARK / OVERNIGHT STAYS

 RANCH STAY & RIDE PACKAGES

campfire
FACT

Source: CampMart

One of the most expensive camping spots in the world is located 
right here in Canada! A single night at the Clayoquot Wilderness 

Resort on Vancouver Island can cost you up to $3,900!

staymanitoba.ca 	 15



Book at campreservations.ca

WHITEWATER  
RECREATIONAL PARK

HARTNEY  
CAMPGROUND

18 FULL SERVICE SITES

Outdoor Pool  
Playground,  

24/7 Washroom  
Shower Facilities

NEW
SPLASH PARK

38 SERVICED SITES

Kayak Rentals 
Paddle Board Rentals 

Disc Golf  
Horse Shoes 

Beach

Come for the day,  
stay for the week!

16	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



DELTA BEACH CAMPGROUND  6
25 km North on Highway 240 • South Beach 
on Lake MB, Portage la Prairie, MB R0H 0S0

 204-857-7772 
 info@prra.ca 

SEASON: May Long Weekend to October Long Weekend

Travelers crossing Manitoba via the Trans-Canada Highway may not realize just how close they 
are to a magnificent beach. However, just 25 kilometers directly north of Portage la Prairie, on the 
southern shore of Lake Manitoba is Delta Beach, a popular destination for day trippers and campers 
with its newly refurbished camp sites and updated amenities. It is a great time to plan an overnight 
stay and Get Away from the Everyday!

                  

FULL HOOK-UP
32

ELEC/WATER
42

PULL-THRU
15

# SITES
49

deltabeachcampground.ca  

 15/30 AMP

 GLENBORO CAMPGROUND  
West end of Railway St. in the Agricultural 
Grounds, Glenboro, MB R0K 0X0

 204-526-5100 

SEASON: May to September

FULL HOOK-UP
0

ELEC/WATER
25

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
25

  15/30 AMP

7

GRAND PALMS RV RESORT  8
Box 335, 104151 Road 38 East
Grand Marais, Manitoba R0E 0T0

 204-293-5468 • TF: 204-205-1151 
 Pauline@grandpalmsrvresort.com 

SEASON: May 15 to October 15

Grand Palms RV Resort is a family-oriented campground located just 500 feet from the East Gates 
of Grand Beach (the second nicest beach in Canada according to Reader’s Digest Magazine). We 
offer a top notch customer experience and great amenities.

                      

FULL HOOK-UP
358

ELEC/WATER
0

PULL-THRU
8

# SITES
358

grandpalmsrvresort.com

 30/50 AMP

 HARTNEY CAMPGROUND  
105 George Street, PO Box 146 
Hartney, MB R0M 0X0

 204-858-2167
 rec.edo@mglgov.ca

SEASON: May to September

FULL HOOK-UP
18

ELEC/WATER
18

PULL-THRU
5

# SITES
18

campreservations.ca  30 AMP

9

 KEESHKEEMAQUAH CAMPGROUND & RV PARK   
SW 9-11-12 W  •  RR 69162
Sidney, Manitoba R0H 1C0

 204-466-2777  
 happicampr2020@outlook.com 

SEASON: May long to Sept. 30

FULL HOOK-UP
14

ELEC/WATER
15

PULL-THRU
6

# SITES
82

keeshcampground.ca  15/30/50 AMP

10

cam
pground directory

Source: The Canadian Encyclopedia

campfire
FACT

The world's first national parks administration, the Dominion Parks 
Branch, was formed in Canada in 1911 with James B. Harkin 

as the first parks commissioner. During his tenure, nine  
national parks were established including Manitoba's  

Riding Mountain National Park in 1929.

staymanitoba.ca 	 17



KeeshkeemaquahKeeshkeemaquah
CAMPGROUND & RV PARKCAMPGROUND & RV PARK

East of Sidney MB on Highway 1East of Sidney MB on Highway 1

Full Service Campsites  
& Cabins to Rent

Heated Pool  
& Showers

Pet  
Friendly

Convenience Store
Hiking Trails

Reserve online 
mbagmuseum.ca

Manitoba Threshermen’s Reunion  
& Stampede July 27th-30th 2023

THREE CREEKS CAMPGROUND
(MAY 12-SEP 30TH)

The Manitoba Agricultural Museum operates the Three Creeks 
Campground, just outside its gates. Come and spend the night at 

the campground before enjoying your visit of the museum.

601 Braecrest Drive  |  Brandon, MB  |  R7C 1B1
Phone 204.728.3037  |  Toll-Free 1.888.756.4433
info@leechgroup.com  |  leechgroup.com 

a proud 
supplier.
Leech Group is a proud supplier 
of custom publications and 
guides for organizations 
throughout Manitoba.

grounded in print.
redefining communications.

18	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



LILAC RESORT RV, LODGING & WATER PARK  11
PO Box 1105  •  37162 Lilac Lane
Ste Anne, Manitoba  R5H 1C1

 204-422-5760 • TF: 1-866-388-6095 
 info@lilacresort.com

SEASON: April 15 to Oct. 15

Manitoba's favourite family vacation destination since 1958. Located just 20 minutes east of 
Winnipeg off the Trans Canada Highway #1. Featuring Tropical Water Park, Planned Daily Activities, 
Theme Weekends, Live Entertainment, Outdoor Movie Nights, Volleyball & Basketball Courts.

                         
   

FULL HOOK-UP
290

ELEC/WATER
14

PULL-THRU
2

# SITES
325

lilacresort.com 

 15/30 AMP

LIONS PARK CAMPING  12
Main St. South-End
Rossburn, Manitoba R0J 1V0

 204-859-2779

SEASON: May to October

The Lions Park campsite is on the outskirt of the Town of Rossburn. The town offers a laundromat, 
restaurants, and a wide variety of stores. Camping is free of charge. The Rossman Lake Golf and 
Country Club is a 15-minute drive from town. The area offers great fishing lakes, and three Riding 
Mountain National Park entrances with great hiking options. You can find a tourism kiosk at the 
Parkway Coop Gas and Convenience Store for more information.

           

FULL HOOK-UP
0

ELEC/WATER
3

PULL-THRU
3

# SITES
3

 30 AMP

MILLER'S CAMPING RESORT   13
10 km east of Portage La Prairie  •  Hwy #1
Portage La Prairie, Manitoba R1N 3C3

 204-857-4255 
 info@millerscampground.com 

SEASON: May 1 to September 30

Conveniently located on Hwy #1, 35 minutes west of Winnipeg and 10km east of Portage La Prairie on Trans 
Canada Hwy #1. Large full-service pull-thru sites available with mature trees. Large heated pool, Wi-Fi, 
games room, playground, ice cream, convenience store, fire wood, clean washrooms, showers, laundromat, 
basketball, sand volleyball and horseshoes, Big rigs welcome. Highest rated Good Sam Park in Manitoba.

                   

FULL HOOK-UP
145

ELEC/WATER
24

PULL-THRU
20

# SITES
193

millerscampground.com  

 15/30/50 AMP

MINNEDOSA CAMPGROUND   14
Beach Road Hi-Way 262 North  •  East side 
of Lake  •  Minnedosa, Manitoba RoJ 1E0

 204-867-3450 
 mdsacamp@mymts.net 

SEASON: May Long to Mid September

Along the shores of Lake Minnedosa, our Beautiful 170 lot campground is here for you to enjoy. Clean facilities 
and modern services are what we strive for – activities in and around the campground are waiting for you.  
Please allow us be to be your destination for fun in the sun this summer!  Tenting sites also available.

                            

FULL HOOK-UP
55

ELEC/WATER
84

PULL-THRU
10

# SITES
171

minnedosa.com/p/minnedosa-campground

 15/30 AMP

cam
pground directory

staymanitoba.ca 	 19



RIDING MOUNTAIN
NATIONAL PARK

ASESSIPPI
PROV. PARK

TURTLE
MOUNTAIN

PROVINCIAL
PARK

SPRUCE
WOODS

PROVINCIAL
PARK

DUCK
MOUNTAIN

PROVINCIAL
PARK

WHITESHELL
PROVINCIAL

PARK

NOPIMING
PROVINCIAL

PARK

BIRDS HILL
PROV. PARK

HECLA
GRINDSTONE
PROVINCIAL

PARK

Dauphin
Lake

Lake
Manitoba

Lake
St. Martin

Lake
Manitoba

Lake
Winnipegosis

Lake
Winnipeg

Lake
Winnipeg

Pelican
LakeWhitewater

Lake

Assiniboine
River

Red
River

Whitemouth
Lake

ATIKAKI
PROVINCIAL

PARK

SOUTH
ATIKAKI

PROVINCIAL
PARK

MANIGOTAGAN
PROVINCIAL

PARK

GRAND
BEACH

PROV. PARK

Buffalo
Bay

Lake of
the

Woods

Clear
Lake

201 201

307

309

307211

Lake of
the Prairies

Oak
Lake

MORDEN WINKLER

ALTONA

PLUM 
COULEE

GRETNA

ROLAND

CARMAN
SPERLING

MORRIS
ST. MALO

NIVERVILLE

LORETTE

RICHER

LA BROQUERIE

STE. 
ANNE

FISHER BRANCH

FISHER RIVER

ST-PIERRE-JOLYS

VITA
PINEY

SPRAGUE

WARROAD

BRUNKILD

ELIE

OAKVILLE

HEADINGLEY

ST. FRANÇOIS 
XAVIER

LOCKPORT

OAK
BLUFF

DOMINION
CITY

ROSEAU
RIVER

EMERSON

PEMBINA

LETELLIER

ELM
CREEK

POPLAR
POINT

DELTA
BEACH

AUSTINSIDNEY

MacGREGOR

GLADSTONE

WESTBOURNE

LANGRUTH

AMARANTH

OAK POINT

SAINT LAURENT

WOODLANDS

WINNIPEG

STONEWALL
WARREN

ALONSA

GRAND
BEACH

WINNIPEG
BEACH

SANFORD

STARBUCK

MANITOU
DARLINGFORDLA RIVIERE

KILLARNEY

MINTO

BRANDON PORTAGE
LA PRAIRIE

RIVERS

RAPID
CITY

HAMIOTA

BIRTLE
ST-LAZARE

MINIOTA

BINSCARTH

OAKBURN
VISTA

ROSSBURN

ELPHINSTONE

WAYWAYSEECAPPO

ALEXANDER

SIOUX
VALLEY

MINNEDOSA

STRATHCLAIR

ERICKSON

ONANOLE

RUSSELL

STE. ROSE 
DU LAC

OCHRE RIVER

DAUPHIN

RORKETON

WATERHEN

SKOWNAN

MEADOW
PORTAGE

SANDY
LAKE

SHOAL
LAKE

ROBLIN

INGLIS

VICTORIA BEACH

POWERVIEW -
PINE FALLS

HECLA

WASAGAMING

GRANDVIEW

ETHELBERT

PINE RIVER

COWAN
MINITONAS

BENITO

BOWSMAN

BIRCH
RIVER

SWAN
RIVER

CAMPERVILLE

WINNIPEGOSIS

GILBERT
PLAINS

McCREARY

LUNDAR

ERIKSDALE

ASHERN

NARCISSE

ARBORG

ARNES

RIVERTON

GIMLI

POPLARFIELD

INWOOD

TEULON PETERSFIELD

SELKIRK

DUGALD

ANOLA

STEINBACH

OAKBANK

BEAUSEJOUR

BROKENHEAD
PINAWA

LAC DU BONNET

HADASHVILLE FALCON
LAKE

WEST
HAWK
LAKE

ELMA

MOOSEHORN

GRAHAMDALE

NEEPAWA

CFB 
SHILO

CARBERRY

SOURIS

DELORAINEMEDORA

MELITA

PIERSON

RESTON HARTNEY
ELGIN

WASKADA

PIPESTONE

OAK LAKE

VIRDEN

ELKHORN

SOMERSET

ST. CLAUDE

TREHERNEHOLLAND

PILOT MOUND
CRYSTAL CITY

CARTWRIGHT

BALDUR
BELMONT

NINETTE

WAWANESA
GLENBORO

CYPRESS
RIVER SWAN

LAKE
MIAMI

23
23 23 23

23

34

34

34

34

50

50

68

2

22

21

21

21

10

18

5

21

21

42

24

25

45

45

41

41

2 2

2

5

213

18

5

5

510

5

5

10

20

20

10
16

16

16

16

16

10

10

10

10

10

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

83 281

3

3

3 3

31
3

3

12

12

12

12

44 44

9
8

8

8

7

67

26

717

17

6

6

6

68

68

17

59

59

11

15

11

11

59

5929

3

13

30

32

14

1
1

1

1

32 18
89

120414 30

367

366

594

367

240

310
313

276

328

224

251

340

SA
SK

A
TC

H
EW

A
N

M
A

N
IT

O
BA

SA
SK

A
TC

H
EW

A
N

M
A

N
IT

O
BA

O
N

TA
RIO

M
A

N
ITO

BA

UNITED STATES – 
MINNESOTAUNITED STATES – 

NORTH DAKOTA

MANITOBA
MANITOBA

CAMPGROUNDS MAP

15

9

2

17

18

3

30

6

10
13

28
27 7

25

20

4
16

1
12

24

14

26

20	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



RIDING MOUNTAIN
NATIONAL PARK

ASESSIPPI
PROV. PARK

TURTLE
MOUNTAIN

PROVINCIAL
PARK

SPRUCE
WOODS

PROVINCIAL
PARK

DUCK
MOUNTAIN

PROVINCIAL
PARK

WHITESHELL
PROVINCIAL

PARK

NOPIMING
PROVINCIAL

PARK

BIRDS HILL
PROV. PARK

HECLA
GRINDSTONE
PROVINCIAL

PARK

Dauphin
Lake

Lake
Manitoba

Lake
St. Martin

Lake
Manitoba

Lake
Winnipegosis

Lake
Winnipeg

Lake
Winnipeg

Pelican
LakeWhitewater

Lake

Assiniboine
River

Red
River

Whitemouth
Lake

ATIKAKI
PROVINCIAL

PARK

SOUTH
ATIKAKI

PROVINCIAL
PARK

MANIGOTAGAN
PROVINCIAL

PARK

GRAND
BEACH

PROV. PARK

Buffalo
Bay

Lake of
the

Woods

Clear
Lake

201 201

307

309

307211

Lake of
the Prairies

Oak
Lake

MORDEN WINKLER

ALTONA

PLUM 
COULEE

GRETNA

ROLAND

CARMAN
SPERLING

MORRIS
ST. MALO

NIVERVILLE

LORETTE

RICHER

LA BROQUERIE

STE. 
ANNE

FISHER BRANCH

FISHER RIVER

ST-PIERRE-JOLYS

VITA
PINEY

SPRAGUE

WARROAD

BRUNKILD

ELIE

OAKVILLE

HEADINGLEY

ST. FRANÇOIS 
XAVIER

LOCKPORT

OAK
BLUFF

DOMINION
CITY

ROSEAU
RIVER

EMERSON

PEMBINA

LETELLIER

ELM
CREEK

POPLAR
POINT

DELTA
BEACH

AUSTINSIDNEY

MacGREGOR

GLADSTONE

WESTBOURNE

LANGRUTH

AMARANTH

OAK POINT

SAINT LAURENT

WOODLANDS

WINNIPEG

STONEWALL
WARREN

ALONSA

GRAND
BEACH

WINNIPEG
BEACH

SANFORD

STARBUCK

MANITOU
DARLINGFORDLA RIVIERE

KILLARNEY

MINTO

BRANDON PORTAGE
LA PRAIRIE

RIVERS

RAPID
CITY

HAMIOTA

BIRTLE
ST-LAZARE

MINIOTA

BINSCARTH

OAKBURN
VISTA

ROSSBURN

ELPHINSTONE

WAYWAYSEECAPPO

ALEXANDER

SIOUX
VALLEY

MINNEDOSA

STRATHCLAIR

ERICKSON

ONANOLE

RUSSELL

STE. ROSE 
DU LAC

OCHRE RIVER

DAUPHIN

RORKETON

WATERHEN

SKOWNAN

MEADOW
PORTAGE

SANDY
LAKE

SHOAL
LAKE

ROBLIN

INGLIS

VICTORIA BEACH

POWERVIEW -
PINE FALLS

HECLA

WASAGAMING

GRANDVIEW

ETHELBERT

PINE RIVER

COWAN
MINITONAS

BENITO

BOWSMAN

BIRCH
RIVER

SWAN
RIVER

CAMPERVILLE

WINNIPEGOSIS

GILBERT
PLAINS

McCREARY

LUNDAR

ERIKSDALE

ASHERN

NARCISSE

ARBORG

ARNES

RIVERTON

GIMLI

POPLARFIELD

INWOOD

TEULON PETERSFIELD

SELKIRK

DUGALD

ANOLA

STEINBACH

OAKBANK

BEAUSEJOUR

BROKENHEAD
PINAWA

LAC DU BONNET

HADASHVILLE FALCON
LAKE

WEST
HAWK
LAKE

ELMA

MOOSEHORN

GRAHAMDALE

NEEPAWA

CFB 
SHILO

CARBERRY

SOURIS

DELORAINEMEDORA

MELITA

PIERSON

RESTON HARTNEY
ELGIN

WASKADA

PIPESTONE

OAK LAKE

VIRDEN

ELKHORN

SOMERSET

ST. CLAUDE

TREHERNEHOLLAND

PILOT MOUND
CRYSTAL CITY

CARTWRIGHT

BALDUR
BELMONT

NINETTE

WAWANESA
GLENBORO

CYPRESS
RIVER SWAN

LAKE
MIAMI

23
23 23 23

23

34

34

34

34

50

50

68

2

22

21

21

21

10

18

5

21

21

42

24

25

45

45

41

41

2 2

2

5

213

18

5

5

510

5

5

10

20

20

10
16

16

16

16

16

10

10

10

10

10

83

83

83

83

83

83

83

83 281

3

3

3 3

31
3

3

12

12

12

12

44 44

9
8

8

8

7

67

26

717

17

6

6

6

68

68

17

59

59

11

15

11

11

59

5929

3

13

30

32

14

1
1

1

1

32 18
89

120414 30

367

366

594

367

240

310
313

276

328

224

251

340

SA
SK

A
TC

H
EW

A
N

M
A

N
IT

O
BA

SA
SK

A
TC

H
EW

A
N

M
A

N
IT

O
BA

O
N

TA
RIO

M
A

N
ITO

BA

UNITED STATES – 
MINNESOTAUNITED STATES – 

NORTH DAKOTA

MANITOBA
MANITOBA

Manitoba

Winnipeg
Brandon

This map is presented as a general reference. Only major highways are indicated. 
Refer to the official Manitoba Highway Map for driving distances.

campgrounds

1.	 Arrow Lake Campground
2.	 Aspen Grove Campground
3.	 Binscarth Park & Pool
4.	 Clear Lake RV Resort	
5.	 Debonair Campground
6.	 Delta Beach Campground
7.	 Glenboro Campground
8.	 Grand Palms RV Resort
9.	 Hartney Campground
10.	 Keeshkeemaquah 

Campground & RV Park
11.	 Lilac Resort –  

RV, Lodging & Water Park
12.	 Lions Park Camping
13.	 Miller’s Camping Resort
14.	 Minnedosa Campground
15.	 Oak Island Resort
16.	 Patterson Lake Campground
17.	 Reston Campground
18.	 Riverbend Campground
19.	 Rock Garden Campground
20.	Rossman Lake Resort
21.	 Rubber Ducky Resort & 

Campground
22.	Spruce Sands RV Resort	
23.	Teulon-Rockwood  

Green Acres Park & 
Campground

24.	Three Creeks Campground
25.	Vermillion Park Campground
26.	Virden Lions Campground
27.	 Wawanesa Community 

Campground
28.	Whitewater Recreational Park
29.	Winnipeg West KOA
30.	Winnipegosis Beach 

Campground

Area of  
Map Detail

22

8

5

11

19

23

21

29

staymanitoba.ca 	 21



BRANDON’S FIRST 
TREATY GAS BAR

NOW SERVING 
CHESTER’S CHICKEN

  LOWEST GAS AND TOBACCO 
    PRICES IN BRANDON

  FULL SERVICE GAS AND
    DIESEL

  CONVENIENCE STORE

  HANDMADE FIRST NATION 
    JEWELLERY AND APPAREL 
    BY LOCAL ARTISTS

DIESEL • GAS • CONVENIENCE • ICE
24 HOURS • 7 DAYS A WEEK

WAYWAYSEECAPPO 
GAS BAR-BRANDON

1 KM NORTH OF THE HIGHWAY #10 AND TRANS-CANADA #1 1 KM NORTH OF THE HIGHWAY #10 AND TRANS-CANADA #1 
JUNCTION BY THE BRANDON MUNICIPAL AIRPORTJUNCTION BY THE BRANDON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

Ill
us

tr
a

tio
ns

; ©
is

to
ck

p
ho

to
s.

co
m

 b
y 

Ly
nn

_
By

st
ro

m



leave no trace
SHARING A WILD HABITAT RESPECTFULLY
There's nothing quite like getting outdoors and having a chance to appreciate the 
untouched beauty of nature! While we're out exploring it's important to remember 
that animals are in their home and we are the visitors. We can be considerate and 
environmentally friendly by following certain steps while enjoying the outdoors.

dispose of waste properly
A popular phrase from outdoor 
enthusiasts is "pack it in, pack it out". 
Anyone who uses recreational areas 
has a responsibility to clean up before 
leaving (and while staying there). Inspect 
your campsite and rest areas for trash 
or traces of food. Plan meals to avoid 
creating messy, smelly garbage and 
don't count on a fire to dispose of all of 
your trash–even small leftover pieces 
can attract wildlife. Make sure to dispose 
of dirty dish water properly to avoid 
harming the area with pollutants and 
attracting animals.

leave areas as you found them
Do not dig trenches for tents or 
build lean-tos, tables, chairs or other 
equipment. If you clear an area of rocks, 
twigs, etc. to make space, make sure to 
replace them before leaving. To avoid 
spreading problematic organisms and 
species, brush mud and plant debris 

off of hiking shoes and clothing before 
leaving an area.

respect wildlife
Do not disturb wildlife or plants just to 
have a better look. Always observe from a 
distance so they are not scared or forced 
to flee. Larger groups often cause more 
damage to the environment so keep 
your group small. Sudden movements 
and loud noises are stressful to animals. 
Considerate campers give animals 
space, store food securely, clean up trash 
and keep items packed away safely. If 
you see wildlife while driving, do not pull 
over and get out of the vehicle to take 
pictures. Safely slow down but continue 
on and observe from a distance. Leave 
photography up to the professionals.

To find out more information, please visit 
leavenotrace.ca.

Source: Leave No Trace Canada

Riding Mountain 
National ParkIll

us
tr

a
tio

ns
; ©

is
to

ck
p

ho
to

s.
co

m
 b

y 
Ly

nn
_

By
st

ro
m

staymanitoba.ca 	 23



Miller’s Camping ResortMiller’s Camping Resort
For Reservations call: 204-857-4255For Reservations call: 204-857-4255

www.millerscampground.cowww.millerscampground.comm

Brandon                                    Portage          Miller’s               Winnipeg
                                                   La Prairie

W                       Hwy #1 E

• Big Rigs Welcome   • Large Pul• Big Rigs Welcome   • Large Pulll -Thru Sites-Thru Sites
• Heated Pool • Games Room • WiFi• Heated Pool • Games Room • WiFi

Highest rated Good Sam Park in ManitobaHighest rated Good Sam Park in Manitoba

• Clean Laundromat

• Indoor Washrooms

& Showers
• Fishing
• On-site Fire Pit
& Picnic Tables

• Grocery Store
• Propane & Gas
Available

• RV Hook-up Sites

• Tent Sites

FREE WIFI

•
•

•

ONLY
10 MIN
WEST

OF WINNIPEG

558 HIGHWAY 1 WEST ST. FRANCOIS XAVIER | CALL 864-2201558 HIGHWAY 1 WEST ST. FRANCOIS XAVIER | CALL 864-2201

FAMILY CAMPING
AT ITS FINEST

588 Jones Dr. S. &  PTH 1, St. Francois Xavier   |   204-864-2917  /  800-562-0378588 Jones Dr. S. &  PTH 1, St. Francois Xavier   |   204-864-2917  /  800-562-0378
winnipegkoa@gmail.comwinnipegkoa@gmail.com

WINNIPEG WESTWINNIPEG WEST

FREE
WIFI

POOL & SPLASH PADPOOL & SPLASH PAD

PLAYGROUNDPLAYGROUND

• C-Store/Cafe

VIRDEN LIONS CAMPGROUND
121 – PR257 Virden, MB R0M 2C0 • For Reservations Call 204-851-1371

Conveniently located in town

24	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



 OAK ISLAND RESORT  
134 Government Road East
Oak Lake Beach, MB  R0M 1P0

 204-855-2307 
 campground@oakislandgolf.ca

SEASON: May to Sept.

FULL HOOK-UP
379

ELEC/WATER
379

PULL-THRU
-

# SITES
379

oakislandgolf.ca   30 AMP

15

PATTERSON LAKE CAMPGROUND  16
PR Road 577 • 8.5 km from the Highway 
45 turnoff in Oakburn, Manitoba

 204-859-4040  

SEASON: May to October

Known by many as Parkland's trophy trout lake, Patterson Lake produces a great number of trophy 
catches of browns and rainbows. With available shoreline camping, a great launch area, a big dock, 
and separate bathrooms, this lake is sure to provide you with the fishing trip you've been waiting for!
Tokaryk Lake is another great fishing lake only 5 minutes away. Stock up on provision in Rossburn 
(grocery, gas, etc.) or go for a round of golf/meal at the Rossman Lake Golf course only 15 min. away. 

              

FULL HOOK-UP
0

ELECTRIC
12

PULL-THRU
12

# SITES
12

www.rossburn.ca/p/camping-reservations  

 30 AMP

 RESTON CAMPGROUND  
10 Lake Avenue
Reston, Manitoba R0M 1X0

 204-877-3327  
 accounts@rmofpipestone.com 

SEASON: May to September

FULL HOOK-UP
18

ELEC/WATER
4

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
22

bit.ly/restoncampground   30 AMP

17

RIVERBEND CAMPGROUND NEEPAWA  18
500 Broadway Avenue • Box 339
Neepawa, Manitoba R0J 1H0

 204-476-7676 
 riverbend@neepawa.ca  

SEASON: May 1 to September 30

Riverbend Campground is located near the Neepawa Golf & Country Club 
and within walking distance to the Neepawa Swimming Pool. Riverbend 
Campground is know for the scenic walking, hiking and biking trails that 
wind through the campground along the Whitemud River. There are plenty 
of activities for young and old in Neepawa and plenty of shopping nearby.
 

             

FULL HOOK-UP
16

ELEC/WATER
9

PULL-THRU
10

# SITES
49

Booking and more information   

 15/20/30/50 AMP

 ROCK GARDEN CAMPGROUND  
44025 Municipal Rd No. 46 Road N.
Richer, Manitoba R0E 1S0

 204-422-5441 • TF: 1-866-422-5441 
 info@rockgarden.ca

SEASON: May 1 to October 15

FULL HOOK-UP
5

ELEC/WATER
38

PULL-THRU
5

# SITES
38

rockgarden.ca  30 AMP

19

cam
pground directory

campfire
FACT

Source: Okotoks Today

Almost two-thirds (63%) of Canadians surveyed said that the best 
part of camping is spending time outdoors. Almost half (40%) 

enjoy sitting around the campfire, while a third (33%) 
like camping to get away from crowds. 

staymanitoba.ca 	 25



Spray Park & Waterslide  |   Lake & Beach Area 
9-hole Golf Course  |  New Clubhouse

Full Service Campground 

Campground Reservations open: April 5th, 2023. 
bit.ly/restoncampground 

Spray Park & Waterslide  |   Lake & Beach Area 
9-hole Golf Course  |  New Clubhouse

Full Service Campground 

Campground Reservations open: April 5th, 2023. 
bit.ly/restoncampground 

RIVERBEND CAMPGROUND
500 Broadway Avenue, Neepawa, MB  • Reservations open May 1, 2023

Phone 204-476-7676 or book online www.neepawa.ca

WHILE IN NEEPAWA ENJOY THE
NEEPAWA SWIMMING POOL 
a short walk away from the campground

HYLIFE BACK FORTY BIKE PARK
Hurrell Road, Neepawa

From basic wilderness tent sites  
to luxury full service RV sites, 

GoRVingManitoba.com has the  
vacation planning information  

you need to find your  Wildhood!

 
 

Explore 
Manitoba’s Privately  
Owned and Operated  

Campgrounds!

Manitoba’s Privately 
Owned and Operated 

Campgrounds!

26	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



ROSSMAN LAKE RESORT  20
In Rossburn, turn north on PR 264 for  
3.2 km; turn east on PR 577. Follow signs at 
Rossman Lake.

 204-859-0080 
  

SEASON: May 15 to September 30

Rossman Lake Resort offers an awesome golf course, a restaurant, a 544-acre lake for enjoyment, and many 
more options to make your stay a "holiday". We are located NE of Rossburn along HWY 577. A very scenic area 
just off the beaten path offering you rolling hills, lakes, and forests. Nature is on your doorstep to explore even via 
horseback. Ask us. We are just a few miles away from the southern edge of Riding Mountain National Park.

                         

FULL HOOK-UP
2

ELEC/WATER
5

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
7

rossburn.ca/p/camping-reservations

 30 AMP

 RUBBER DUCKY RESORT AND CAMPGROUND  
PO Box 165  •  1069 Road 76.5
Warren, MB  R0C 3E0

 204-322-5286 
 info@rubberduckyresort.com

SEASON: April to Oct.

FULL HOOK-UP
184

ELEC/WATER
7

PULL-THRU
1

# SITES
210

rubberduckyresort.com  30 AMP

21

 SPRUCE SANDS RV RESORT  
20088  •  Spruce Bay Rd
Arnes, Manitoba R0C 0C0

 204-642-5671 
 sprucesands@gmail.com 

SEASON: May 21 to October 1

FULL HOOK-UP
310

ELEC/WATER
0

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
310

sprucesands.ca   30/50 AMP

22

cam
pground directory

info@rockgarden.ca

Wireless Internet 
Available

staymanitoba.ca 	 27



TEULON 
Green Acres PARK & Campground

Free Park Admission
The Park houses baseball diamonds, rodeo 

grounds, barbeque area, Museum, Art 
Centre, Curling Rink, Arena, Soccer Pitches, 
Lions playground, Hiking Trail, Campground  

and a toboggan hill.

Book Online at www.greenacresparkcampground.com

DISCOVER OUR NATURE
Be it camping at Rossman Lake Resort, Patterson Lake,  

Arrow Lake or at the Lions Campground at the edge of town.

Enjoy fishing, swimming, golfing, horseback riding, good food, unique 
shopping treasures, hiking/biking in Riding Mountain National Park 

or the Rossburn Subdivision Trail and our rich history all  
within a short distance of our camping sites.

www.rossburn.ca

Only 20 minutes from Winnipeg in Warren
• Overnight and Seasonal Camping • Camping Cabin

• Motel Rooms • 2 Heated Pools • 2 Hot Tubs
• Scheduled Activities • RDR Grill - open to public

www.rubberduckyresort.com
204-322-5286 text 204-514-6599

Rubber DuckyRubber Ducky
Resort & CampgroundResort & Campground

is the one 
for family 

camping fun!

Join us for a day, a week or a season
Phone: 204-642-5671

Toll Free 1-866-642-5671
www.sprucesands.ca

2 time WINNER
Interlake 

Tourism Awards

• Large Sites with 30/50 amp Electrical, Water, Sewer 
• Store • Bake Shop • Cafe • Laundry Facilities 

• Propane Sales • 6 Acre Playground  
• Marina & Golf Course Nearby  • Wireless Internet at Cafe

A 300 unit RV RESORT located 
just 10 minutes north of Gimli 

on the beautiful shores of Lake Winnipeg.

28	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



TEULON-ROCKWOOD GREEN ACRES PARK & CAMPGROUND 23
The Campground is located at the  
south end of Teulon within the Park

 204-886-0505  
 teulonrockwoodrec@gmail.com  

SEASON: May to Sept.

Green Acres Park is 80 acres in size and is located at the south end of Town. The Park houses baseball 
diamonds, rodeo grounds, barbecue area, museum, Art Centre, curling rink, arena, soccer pitches, Lions 
Playground and the campground. Crescent Creek meanders through the trees and a 2.5km walking trail 
follows the stream. The Museum is home of Hunter House, a municipally designated heritage site. Special 
events include a Tractor Pull and Rodeo as well as family fun days & art festivals.
 

               

FULL HOOK-UP
12

ELEC/WATER
12

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
30

greenacresparkcampground.com   

 15/30 AMP

THREE CREEKS CAMPGROUND  24
Box 10
Austin, Manitoba R0H 0C0

 204-637-2354 
 info@mbagmuseum.ca

SEASON: May 12 to Sept. 30

The Manitoba Agricultural Museum operates the Three Creeks Campground, just outside its gates. 
Come and spend the night at the campground before enjoying your visit of the museum. Manitoba 
Threshermen’s Reunion & Stampede July 27th-30th 2023.

      

FULL HOOK-UP
0

ELEC/WATER
78

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
150

mbagmuseum.ca 

 15/24/30/54 AMP

 VERMILLION PARK CAMPGROUND   
Vermillion Park, 214-2nd Ave. NW
Dauphin, Manitoba R7N 2V1

 204-622-3150 
 frontdesk@dauphinrec.com 

SEASON: May to October

FULL HOOK-UP
17

ELEC/WATER
50

PULL-THRU
8

# SITES
79

dauphinrec.com   15/20/30 AMP

25

 VIRDEN LIONS CAMPGROUND  
121 Mb. Hi-Way 257  •  Virden, MB R0M 2C0 
Across the street from Virden Collegiate 

 204-851-1371 
 virdenlions@gmail.com

SEASON: May 1st to Nov 1st

FULL HOOK-UP
73

ELEC/WATER
73

PULL-THRU
6

# SITES
79
 30 AMP

26

WAWANESA COMMUNITY CAMPGROUND  27
218 Water Street 
Wawanesa, Manitoba R0K 2G0

 204-724-3988 • 204-824-2223 
 campwawanesa@gmail.com 

SEASON: May to October

Come and stay at the Wawanesa Community Campground and enjoy the scenic valley of 
Wawanesa and the surrounding area. Our main campground is located just north of the Waterpark 
and along the Souris River. Our second campground is located 1 block west of the Waterpark and is 
just north of the ball diamonds. 

                   

FULL HOOK-UP
26

ELEC/WATER
8

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
40

sourisriverrec.com  

 30 AMP

cam
pground directory

staymanitoba.ca 	 29



A TRULY WONDERFUL PLACE

Mossey River Municipality

BEACH & CAMPGROUND • SPORTS FACILITY • CURLING CLUB • GOLF COURSE
SPORT FISHING•WATER SPORTS•KAYAKING•BOAT LAUNCH

Nestled along the South shore of magnificent Lake Winnipegosis, and hugging the 
banks of the gentle Mossey River, rests the exquisite little Village of Winnipegosis.

Come and stay at the Wawanesa Community 
Campground and enjoy the scenic valley of 
Wawanesa and the surrounding area. All 
sites have a picnic table and a fire pit. Fire 

wood is available at both campgrounds. Both 
camprounds have full washrooms, complete 

with showers.

 campwawanesa@gmail.com
204-724-3988 • 204-824-2223

sourisriverrec.com

218 Water Street, Wawanesa, Manitoba municipalities

30	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



 WHITEWATER RECREATIONAL PARK  
Highway #23, 1 mile east of Elgin

 204-741-0905 
 rec.edo@mglgov.ca

SEASON: May to October

FULL HOOK-UP
27

ELEC/WATER
11

PULL-THRU
0

# SITES
38

campreservations.ca  30 AMP

28

WINNIPEG WEST KOA  
588 PTH 1, Jones Drive. S
St. Francois Xavier, Manitoba R4L 1A1

 204-864-2917  
 winnipegkoa@gmail.com 

SEASON: April 15 to October 15

FULL HOOK-UP
54

ELEC/WATER
16

PULL-THRU
60

# SITES
88

koa.com/campgrounds/winnipeg-west   15/20/30/50AMP

29

 WINNIPEGOSIS BEACH CAMPGROUND  
Corner of Edna Street & Armstrong Ave.
Box 370 • 130 Second St., Winnipegosis, MB

 204-656-4791 
 assistantcao.mrm@outlook.com

SEASON: May to September

FULL HOOK-UP
0

ELEC/WATER
20

PULL-THRU
2

# SITES
20
 30 AMP

30

cam
pground directory

Source: Government of Manitoba

campfire
FACT

On September 4th, 2022 Spruce Woods Provincial Park became 
the first designated Dark-Sky Site in Manitoba. Dark-Sky  

Preserves protect the nocturnal environment by limiting the use  
and impact of artificial lighting, allowing you to experience  

the natural wonder of the starry sky and life at night. 

staymanitoba.ca 	 31



S A L E S  •  PA R T S  •  S E R V I C E
w w w. a a t s . c a

Tr a n s c a n a d a  H i g h w a y,  B r a n d o n ,  M B   •   2 0 4 - 7 2 6 - 8 1 9 9

MORDEN/WINKLERMORDEN/WINKLER  204-325-7999 • 1-800-473-6910204-325-7999 • 1-800-473-6910
www.sunvalleyrv.comwww.sunvalleyrv.com

• Motorhomes • Fifth Wheels • Travel Trailers RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
A division of Triple E Canada Ltd.

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

SOURIS HOME CENTRE
204-483-2137

SOURIS GAS BAR
204-483-3620

SOURIS FOOD STORE
204-483-3315

www.pembinaco-op.crs

Cardlock and Full
ServiceHardware

Lumber
Home Decor

Convenience Store

Food Store and Liquor
Mart

You're at home here!

Home & Building Centre
Ill

us
tr

a
tio

ns
; ©

is
to

ck
p

ho
to

s.
co

m
 b

y 
m

ys
tic

en
er

g
y

32	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



protecting our waters
PREVENT AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES

There's something special about enjoying a hot summer day on the lake! We are 
lucky to have so many amazing swim spots in Manitoba; however, there is a threat 
to our waters. Some Manitoba lakes have already faced the consequences of 
aquatic invasive species (AIS), which makes it even more important to protect the 
rest of our lakes from being damaged. We can all do our part and learn about AIS 
and what we can do to prevent the spread.

what are invasive species?
An invasive species is an organism 
(animals, plants, parasites, viruses, 
etc.) not native to a region and that 
when introduced, either intentionally or 
accidentally, may out-compete native 
species for available resources such as 
food and space. Aquatic invasive species 
(AIS) can either live in freshwater or 
marine environments. The majority of the 
species of concern to Manitoba waters 
are zebra mussels, spiny waterflea, rusty 
crayfish, quagga mussels, and xenocarps. 
They are all freshwater species.

why are they an issue?
Different invasive species affect the 
environment differently. Generally, they 
can reproduce quickly and impact  
fish populations.

Zebra mussels specifically can damage 
watercrafts and water intake systems, 

litter shorelines, and interfere with 
swimming. Once a body of water 
becomes infected with an invasive 
species, it is costly and extremely hard 
to eradicate the species and fix the 
damage completely.

how you can help stop AIS
We play an important role in protecting 
Manitoba's water bodies and aquatic 
resources from AIS. You can help stop 
invasive species by learning more and 
following the Manitoba government's  
AIS regulations.

To prevent the spread of aquatic invasive 
species, water-users must take certain 
steps before moving water-related 
equipment from one water body to 
another. For a full list of steps and to learn 
more, visit gov.mb.ca/stopais. 

Source: Government of Manitoba

Whiteshell 
Provincial ParkIll

us
tr

a
tio

ns
; ©

is
to

ck
p

ho
to

s.
co

m
 b

y 
m

ys
tic

en
er

g
y

staymanitoba.ca 	 33



Ph
ot

o;
 ©

is
to

ck
p

ho
to

s.
co

m
 b

y 
An

na
 Ł

uk
a

si
ew

ic
z

VIRDEN, MB WOLVERINESUPPLIES.COM
STRIVING TO PROVIDE AN UNBEATABLE CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE SINCE 1989

FIREARMS

OPTICS

AMMUNITION

ACCESSORIES

OUTDOOR GEAR

FIREWORKS

SMOKE GRENADES                  

CONSIGNMENT AND
PRE OWNED SALES 

F ISHING CAMPING PADDLING

YOUR GATEWAY TO ADVENTURE STILLWATERADVENTURES.CA
VIRDEN, MB

CampgroundGuide_2023.indd   1CampgroundGuide_2023.indd   1 2023-01-17   8:45 AM2023-01-17   8:45 AM



s'mores campfire cones
A NEW TAKE ON A CLASSIC 

Ph
ot

o;
 ©

is
to

ck
p

ho
to

s.
co

m
 b

y 
An

na
 Ł

uk
a

si
ew

ic
z

One of the first foods that comes to mind when thinking about cooking over a 
campfire is s'mores! It's a classic for a reason, but if you want to try a fun twist on 
the traditional s'more, you can try these waffle cone alternatives!

serving size: 1

You can customize your cone and 
choose any of the following ingredients, 
or be creative and add your own 
favourites to the list!

ingredients

	 1 waffle cone

	 1/4 cup of mini marshmallows

	 1/4 cup chocolate chips or chunks

	 1/4 cup of a banana (sliced)

	 1/4 cup of strawberries (sliced)

	 1/4 cup of raspberries

	 1/4 cup of mini Rolos

	 1/4 cup of mini Reese's Peanut 
Butter Cups

	 Chocolate or caramel sauce to drizzle

instructions

1.	 Place a few mini marshmallows in 
the bottom of the waffle cone. This 
is important because it will prevent 
the melted chocolate from coming 
through the bottom of the cone.

2.	 Stuff the cone very full and high with 
the ingredients of your choice. 

3.	 Wrap completely with tin foil.

4.	 Place on the grill or on a rack over the 
campfire for 3-5 minutes.

5.	 Carefully remove from the grill or 
campfire, unwrap, and enjoy!

Recipe Source: 
Jenn, Princess Pinky Girl

staymanitoba.ca 	 35



204-476-5711 204-867-3151
pro@neepawagolf.com golfminnedosa@gmail.com

www.neepawagolf.com www.golfminnedosa.com

HIGHWAY  16  SUPER  SUMMER  SPECIALHIGHWAY  16  SUPER  SUMMER  SPECIAL
$16  GREEN  FEE  EVERY  MONDAY$16  GREEN  FEE  EVERY  MONDAY

*must rent power cart*must rent power cart

Nestled in the scenic Pembina Valley at the south 
end of Pelican Lake, this 18-hole Championship golf 

course offers elevations rising up 125ft and large  
undulating greens. Tree lined fairways and meandering 

creek make your game fun for all skill levels. An outdoor patio 
offers a scenic view after a round of golf. “Nothing Quite Like It!”

** Licensed Clubhouse and Restaurant     * 9 Hole Putting Green     * Golf Cart Rentals and Clubs

www.pleasantvalleygolfclub.ca  
Check us out on Facebook   
Phone: 204-537-2487

Phone: 204-328-7122 for tee time

Rivers, MB R0K 1X0

GOLF 
COURSES

36	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba



MARINA

VISIT US AT ANY OF OUR LOCATIONS

fourseasonssales.com

350 Frontage Road
Virden, MB

Direct Line : 204-748-539
Toll Free : 1-888-934-4444

Ring Rd & Hwy 6
Regina, SK

Direct Line : 306-789-3311
Toll Free : 1-877-789-3311

5130 Portage Ave. 
Winnipeg, MB

Direct Line : 204-895-8882
Toll Free : 1-866-234-0106 

SEE ALL OF NORTH AMERICA’S 
TOP SELLING RV BRANDS!

OAK LAKE BEACH, MB
oakislandmb.ca

Campground : 204 - 855 - 2307
Pro Shop : 204 - 855 - 2262

18 HOLE CHAMPIONSHIP GOLF COURSE 
Pen A-4 Bentgrass Greens • Driving Range 
Fully Licensed Pro Shop • 75 Power Carts 

Stay & Play Packages  
Group Events

CAMPGROUND & MARINA 
Full Serviced Sites • Seasonal & Nightly Camping 

2 Heated Pools • Creeme & C-Store 
Free Wi-Fi Hotspots • Recreational Lake & Beach Area

18 Hole Mini Golf • Full Gas Bar at Marina 
Daily, Weekly & Seasonal Marina Docks

MINI GOLF

ENTERTAINMENT

CAMPING

BEACH



9 Finger Ranch	 15
Action Power	 4
Advantage Auto & Trailer	 32
Albert’s Bistro	 14
Arrow Lake Campground	 11, 28
Aspen Grove Campground	 10, 15
Binscarth Park & Pool	 12, 15
Brandon Tourism	 10
Canadian Beverage Container Recycling	 5
Classic Trailers	 BC
Clear Lake RV Resort	 10, 15
Dauphin Recreation Services	 30
Debonair Campground	 14, 15
Delta Beach Campground	 16, 17
Four Seasons	 6
Glenboro Campground	 14, 17
GNR Camping World RV Centre	 BC
Grand Palms RV Resort	 13, 17
Hartney Campground	 16, 17
HyLife Back Forty Bike Park	 26
Junk Yard Dogs Trails	 14
Keeshkeemaquah Campground  

& RV Park	 17, 18
Leech Group	 18
Lilac Resort – RV, Lodging  

& Water Park	 IFC, 19
Lions Park Camping	 19, 28
Manitoba Agricultural Museum	 18
Manitoba Association of Campgrounds 

and Parks (MACAP)	 26
Miller’s Camping Resort	 19, 24
Minnedosa & Area CDC	 19, 31 
Minnedosa Golf & Country Club	 36
Mossey River Municipality	 30
Municipality of Grassland	 16
Neepawa Golf & Country Club	 36
Neepawa Swimming Pool	 26
Oak Island Resort Campground	 25, 37

Oak Island Resort Golf Course	 37
Patterson Lake Campground	 25, 28
Pembina Co-op	 32
Pik-A-Dilly RV Centre	 4
Pleasant Valley Golf Club	 36
Portage Regional Economic Development	 14
Portage Regional Recreation Authority	 16
Prairie Gateway Tourism	 27
Reston Campground	 25, 26
Riverbend Campground Neepawa	 25, 26
Riverdale Golf & Country Club	 36
RM of Pipestone	 26
Rock Garden Campground	 25, 27
Rossburn & District CDC	 28
Rossman Lake Resort	 27, 28
Rubber Ducky Resort & Campground	 27, 28
Sand Hills Casino	 IBC
Souris River Recreation	 29, 30
Splash Island Waterpark	 16
Spruce Sands RV Resort	 27, 28
St Ambroise Beach	 14
Stillwater Adventures	 34
Sun Valley RV	 32
Teulon-Rockwood Green Acres Park  

& Campground	 28, 29
Three Creeks Campground	 18, 29
Town of Neepawa	 26
Transcona Trailer Sales	 7
Vermillion Park Campground	 29, 30
Virden Lions Campground	 24, 29
Virden Recreation & Watersports	 14
Wawanesa Community Campground	29, 30
Waywayseecappo Gas Bar - Brandon	 22
Westman Firewood	 10
Whitewater Recreational Park	 16, 31
Winnipeg West KOA	 24, 31
Winnipegosis Beach Campground	 30, 31
Wolverine Supplies	 34

ADVERTISER
INDEX

38	 STAY | Camping in Manitoba





WWW.CLASSICTRAILER.CA

PARTS, SALES & SERVICE
204-233-4478 • SALES@GNRCW.COM

4285 Portage Avenue Headingley, MB 

New Keystone 
Springdale 295BH

New Keystone Bullet 
221RBS

2023 Braxton Creek 
Bushwhacker 10HD

WWW.GNRCW.COM @gnrcw

Call or Text 431-446-1264
PARTS, SALES & SERVICE

Only 
$19,988 & 

1480 lbs.

WWW.CLASSICTRAILER.CA

PARTS, SALES & SERVICE
204-233-4478 • SALES@GNRCW.COM

4285 Portage Avenue Headingley, MB 

New Keystone 
Springdale 295BH

New Keystone Bullet 
221RBS

2023 Braxton Creek 
Bushwhacker 10HD

WWW.GNRCW.COM @gnrcw

Call or Text 431-446-1264
PARTS, SALES & SERVICE

Only 
$19,988 & 

1480 lbs.

WWW.CLASSICTRAILER.CA

PARTS, SALES & SERVICE
204-233-4478 • SALES@GNRCW.COM

4285 Portage Avenue Headingley, MB 

New Keystone 
Springdale 295BH

New Keystone Bullet 
221RBS

2023 Braxton Creek 
Bushwhacker 10HD

WWW.GNRCW.COM @gnrcw

Call or Text 431-446-1264
PARTS, SALES & SERVICE

Only 
$19,988 & 
1480 lbs.


